## Hall of the House of Representatives

## 88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011 Amendment Form

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1772

Amend House Bill No. 1772 as originally introduced:

Page 6, line 23, delete "Courses" and substitute "Lower-division courses"

AND

Page 8, line 27, delete "(b)" and substitute "(b)(1)"

AND

Page 8, delete line 31 and substitute the following language: "coursework.

AND

Page 8, line 34, delete "all courses" and substitute "the thirty-five hour general education core, major program prerequisites, and elective requirements that are included in the state minimum core curriculum under § 6-61-231."

Page 8, delete line 35



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_ By: Representative J. Roebuck SAG/KFW - 03/03/11 08:52 SAG198